1/h

RESOLUTION COMMENDING CHARLES MANALANG, FOR BEING A SILVER AWARDEE IN THE 3<sup>rd</sup> INTERNATIONAL VEDIC MATHEMATICS OLYMPIAD (IVMO) UPPER PRIMARY 2023 HELD THROUGH ONLINE LAST NOVEMBER 25.

2023

Sponsor:

Hon. Karina S. Gauani

2 JAN 2024

J2:42 pm

Jacquille

WHEREAS, the International Vedic Mathematics Olympiad (IVMO) originated in India offers a unique approach to solving math problems quickly and easily using a few simple rules and techniques applicable to all aspects of mathematics. It is rapidly gaining traction in schools and colleges, not only throughout India, but also in the Philippines, South Africa, and a host of other countries, with a total number of 193 participants in Upper Primary Level;

WHEREAS, the International Vedic Mathematics Olympiad (IVMO) is an international competition in speed, problem solving, mathematical acumen, and Vedic Math's techniques participated by six different levels sponsored by Math-Inic Philippines in partnership with the Institute for Advancement of Cedic Mathematics (IAVM);

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Tuguegarao City expresses with pride its profound congratulations and commendation to CHARLES MANALANG, grade 5 SPED pupil of Tuguegarao East Central School;

WHEREAS, the awarding held via online last November 25, 2023;

WHEREAS, CHARLES MANALANG, a grade 5 SPED pupil of Tuguegarao East Central School, son of Mr. Jeffrey Manalang and Mrs. Rizalina DG Rafael, a resident of Barangay Centro 5, Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, CHARLES MANALANG is a Silver Awardee in the International Vedic Mathematics Olympiad (IVMO) Upper Primary 2023, with his coaches Ms. Kirsty Ambida and Ms. Carla Binarao;

WHEREAS, the exceptional performance of Charles Manalang in the search is worthy of emulations and makes him an ideal young achiever of Tuguegarao City for others to follow;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government acknowledges its commendable citizens who have brought awards and honour worthy of admiration and merit;

**NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE,** as it is hereby **RESOLVED,** to commend **Charles Manalang,** for being a silver awardee in the 3<sup>rd</sup> International Vedic Mathematics Olympiad (IVMO) Upper Primary 2023 Held through online last November 25, 2023.

Further **RESOLVED**, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to Charles Manalang, his coaches and Tuguegarao East Central School for their information.

